Chapter II of the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG

Transactions Concluded at Eurex Deutschland

(Eurex Exchange)

As of 02.11.2020

		 Eurex04e
Clearing	Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG	As of 02.11.2020
		Page 1
Chapter	I	
	************	******
	AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOL	LOWS:
	INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED,	
	DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT.	
	******************	******
[]		
Part 2	Clearing of Futures Contracts	
[]		
2.15	Clearing of Eurex Daily Futures Contracts on KOSPI 200 Derivatives of the Korea Exchange (KRX)	
	[]	
[]		
2.15.4	Failure to open contracts	
2.13.4		
	(2) The costs arising from the aforementioned meas to fulfilment of obligations of the defaulting Clear shall be borne by the defaulting Clearing Membe fulfilment of the obligations of the defaulting Clear shall be added to the Dedicated Amounts of Euro costs incurred by Eurex Clearing AG.	ing Member by Eurex Clearing AG er. Possible profits occurring from ering Member by Eurex Clearing AG
	[]	
[]		
